4/18/24, 10:04 AM Email

Email Rajesh Choudhary

Re: Adoption of Draft Indian Standard IS 12459: 2024 DOC: CED 36(20349)F

From: jose1 kurian < jose1.kurian@gmail.com> Wed, Apr 17, 2024 01:01 PM

Subject: Re: Adoption of Draft Indian Standard IS 12459:

2024 DOC: CED 36(20349)F **To :** CED BIS <ced@bis.gov.in>

Cc: hced <hced@bis.gov.in>, Rajesh Choudhary

<r.choudhary@bis.gov.in>

Dear Bhadra,

As Chairman CEDC, I hereby accord my approval to your proposal to adopt the Draft Indian Standard on:

Fire Safety in Cable Runs — Code of Practice (*first revision*) IS 12459 : 2024 DOC: CED 36(20349)F as an Indian Standard.

Regards

Jose Kurian Chairman BIS CEDC 9810036958.

On Sat, Apr 13, 2024 at 12:08 PM CED BIS < ced@bis.gov.in > wrote:

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

Our Ref: CED 36/T-29 12 April 2024

Subje Adoption of Draft Indian Standard on:

ct:

Fire Safety in Cable Runs — Code of Practice (*first revision*)

IS 12459: 2024 DOC: CED 36(20349)F

Shri Jose Kurian

(Chairperson, CEDC)

4/18/24, 10:04 AM Email

Former, Chief Engineer, CPWD,

Grace Villa, Kadamankulam P.O. Thiruvalla, Kerala, 689 583 Dear Sir, In accordance with the sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of the BIS Rules 2018, I enclose herewith a copy of the draft Indian Standard mentioned above finalized by the Fire Safety Sectional Committee, CED 36, in light of comments received from important users, technologists, and members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC. Approval of the above draft by the Chairperson, CED 36 is also forwarded herewith. It is requested that this note and its enclosure may be returned to this office by return e-mail recording your adoption of the above draft as an Indian Standard, on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC. Thanking you, Yours faithfully (Dwaipayan Bhadra) Head(Civil Engg) Encl: As above. **ADOPTED** (Jose Kurian) Chairperson, CEDC

4/18/24, 10:04 AM Email

